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APPLICABLE CODES
2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE

CHC Puyallup -
Garage

111 W. Main
Puyallup WA 98371

CHAPTER 6 CLASSIFICATION OF WORK
SECTION 604.1 LEVEL 3 ALTERATIONS APPLY WHERE THE WORK AREA EXCEEDS 50 PERCENT OF THE BUILDING AREA.

SECTION 604.2 LEVEL 3 ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 7 & 8 FOR LEVEL 1 AND LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS,
RESPECTIVELY, AS WELL AS THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 9.
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CHAPTER 8 ALTERATIONS LEVEL 2
SECTION 801.3 NEW CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS, SYSTEMS, AND SPACES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
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INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
EXCEPTION
4. THE MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT OF THE NEWLY CREATED HABITABLE AND OCCUPIABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS SHALL BE 7 FEET.

NSO @

EXITS VIA PATHWAY TO RIGHT OF WAY | 54SF /300 E ‘ ‘

EXIT WIDTH: "NSo' %ﬁ NSO AVIMECH | /FU/
0.15 X 153 =22.95" MIN PER 1005.3.2 1028 ey~ e E J e NIJURE

32" MIN CLEAR REQ'D PER 1010.1.1 #) EXISTING GARAGE OCC = STAR 124A o l% CLOSET

@ : - - : — : — i J — — : — [ I — . — — I — 7| I — — T T — {\ / ):
_ i L I} — L — L /] \ A/
ELEV SN ? ﬁ:ﬂ . [
|
—

Miller HayashiArchitects

118 North 35th St. Suite 200
Seattle, Washington 98103
Tel: 206 634 0177
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CHAPTER 3 USE AND OCCUPANCY Building
SECTION 303.1.2: SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACES. ACCEPTED
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1. AROOM OR SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50 PERSONS AND ACCESSORY TO "
ANOTHER OCCUPANCY SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR AS PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY. Jienigamizt;

2. AROOM OR SPACE USED OFR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES THAT IS LESS THAN 750 SF IN AREA AND ACCESSORY TO ANOTHER OCCUPANCY ela0 ARCHITECT'S STAMP
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SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS GROUP B OCCUPANCY OR AS PART OF THAT OCCUPANCY.
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| R ! SECTION 601 TYPE IIB FULLY SPRINKLERED ISSUED PERMIT
@ %)'CE | = - // | 1z\,\f, . TABLE 601 IF STRUCTURES ARE WITHIN 10 FEET, 1-HR EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED. Building mﬂmi .
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CHAPTER 7 FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION
SECTION 705.8.1 ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS

EXCEPTION 2: BUILDINGS WHOSE EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS, EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS AND EXTERIOR PRIMARY STRUCTURAL
FRAME ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE UNLIMITED UNPROTECTED OPENINGS.
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SECTION 712.1.6 DUCTS PENETRATING FLOOR LINES TO BE PROTECTED PER 717.6.3

CONSULTANT

SECTION 718 CONCEALED SPACES
SECTION 718.4.3 ATTIC DRAFT STOPPING EXCEPTION: DRAFT STOPPING IS NOT REQUIRED IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1
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CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS

7/ / SECTION 1004 OCCUPANT LOAD

= , - — - TABLE 1004.1.2 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT:
@ . ; — =1 15 — i — — — — e Bk - = — e ACCESSORY STORAGE, MECH, EQUIP: 300 GROSS
SRNE | [ ] | ASSEMBLY - CONCENTRATED (CHAIRS ONLY) 7NET
[N

SECTION 1005 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING CONSULTANT'S STAMP

| .
ek CALL CENTER STORAGE . ASSEMBLY- UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES AND CHAIRS): 15 NET
NSO | ®lw  (2) 1) 7 A6TSF] C2)

BUSINESS AREAS: 150 GROSS
] 199 SF7 150 \ 82 SF7300 il 270 §F 7300
EXITS VIA PATHWAY TO RIGHT OF WAY ——= N ‘ ! : Z ‘

SECTION 1005.3.1 STAIRWAYS. 0.2" WIDTH PER OCCUPANT WHEN SPRINKLERED; 0.3" [F NONSPRINKLERED.
SECTION 1005.3.2 OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS. 0.15" WIDTH PER OCCUPANT WHEN SPRINKLERED; 0.2" IF NONSPRINKLERED.
SECTION 1005.7.1 ENCROACHMENT. DOORS SHALL NOT REDUCE REQUIRED WIDTH BY MORE THAN 7" WHEN FULLY OPEN OR BY MORE THAN

A FULL SIZED LEDGIBLE COLOR
SECTION 1006 NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS
TABLE 1006.2.1 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY: PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO BE
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EXIT WIDTH: . | ® I
0.15X 25 =3.75" MIN PER 1005.3.2 Pl HALL

32" MIN CLEAR REQ'D PER 1010.1.1 \ 25 1 | Nso || &) 8

GROUP A: 49 OCC. MAX; 75' MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

GROUPB: 49 OCC. MAX: 100' MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL IF SPRINKLERED OR OL < 30; PROVIDED BY THE PERMITTEE ON
SECTION1006.3.1 EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD: SITE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS

TABLE 1006.3.1: 1-500 OCCUPANTS PER STORY = MINIMUM 2 EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS FROM STORY (M I N P LAN S I ZE 24|| X 36")
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SECTION 1007 EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY CONFIGURATION

SECTION 1007.1.1 TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS. TWO REQUIRED EXITS SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 1/2 THE OVERALL
DIAGONAL DIMENSION.

EXCEPTION 2. WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THE SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL NOT
BE LESS THAN 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED.
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SECTION 1009 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS

SECTION 1009.1 ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS THAN ONE ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS. WHERE MORE THAN ONE
MEANS OF EGRESS IS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1006.2 OR 1006.3 FROM ANY ACCESSIBLE SPACE, EACH ACCESSIBLE PORTION OF THE SPACE BUILDING DEPARTMENT'S STAMP
SHALL BE SERVED BY NOT LESS THAN TWO ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS.

SECTION 1009.6 AREAS OF REFUGE (NOT REQUIRED REF. STAIRWAY & ELEVATOR EXCEPTIONS FOR SPRINKLERED BUILDINGS)

| SECTION 1009.8 TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION: MUST BE PROVIDED AT EACH ELEVATOR LANDING THAT IS ONE OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR
BELOW THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE.
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SECTION 1011 STAIRWAYS

SECTION 1011.2 WIDTH AND CAPACITY

| THE REQUIRED CAPACITY OF STAIRWAYS SHALL BE DETERMINED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1005.1, BUT THE MINIMUM WIDTH SHALL BE NOT
LESS THAN 44 INCHES. SEE SECTION 1009.3 FOR MEANS OF EGRESS STAIRWAYS

EXCEPTION 1. STAIRWAYS SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50 SHALL HAVE A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES.

SECTION 1011.5 STAIR TREADS AND RISERS

SECTION 1011.5.2 STAIR RISER HEIGHTS SHALL BE 7 INCHES MAXIMUM AND 4 INCHES MINIMUM...RECTANGULAR TREAD DEPTHS SHALL BE 11

INCHES MINIMUM...

SECTION 1011.5.4 DIMENSIONAL UNIFORMITY

STAIR TREADS AND RISERS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM SIZE AND SHAPE. THE TOLERANCE BETWEEN THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST RISER HEIGHT

— OR BETWEEN THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 3/8 INCH IN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS.

u SECTION 1011.6 STAIRWAY LANDINGS PHASE

THERE SHALL BE A LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. THE WIDTH OF THE LANDINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH

OF THE STAIRWAYS SERVED. EVERY LANDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE STAIRWAY. I FC Set
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SECTION 1016 EXIT ACCESS

SECTION 1016.2 EGRESS THROUGH INTERVENING SPACES. INTERVENING ROOMS MUST BE ACCESSORY TO AN AREA, NOT A HIGH HAZARD
OCCUPANCY, WITH A DISCERNABLE PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL TO AN EXIT. DATE
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SECTION 1017 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 05/22/23
TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE:
GROUP B: 200' MAX (NONSPRINKLERED); 300; MAX (SPRINKLERED)
SECTION 1017.3.1 MEASUREMENT. TRAVEL DISTANCE ON EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE MEASUREMENT. REVISIONS
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| | SECTION 1020 CORRIDORS

TABLE 1020.1 CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: No. Description Date
GROUP B: NOT RATED IF SPRINKLERED OR 30 OR FEWER OCCUPANTS; 26 Permit Revision #2 2/19/24
OTHERWISE 1 HR REQUIRED
TABLE 1020.2 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH = 44" MIN
1020.4 CORRIDOR DEAD ENDS. 25' MAX.
EXCEPTION 2: GROUP B OCCUPANCIES W/ SPRINKLER ALLOWS 50' MAX. ; EXCEPTION 3: NOT LIMITED IF LENGTH < 2.5 TIMES LEAST WIDTH

STORAGE

I | 2 236 SF 7300
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CHAPTER 29 PLUMBING FIXTURES

SECTION 2902 MINIMUM PLUMBING FACILITIES Code Plan Legend
TABLE 2902.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES:

WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES Name ———ROOM NAME
OCCUPANCY ~——— OCCUPANT LOAD

MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
150 SF/ 100—~=—— OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
1PER 25 FORFIRST 50,1 | 1 PER 40 FOR FIRST 80, 1 > ROOMAREA
B Occupancy: PER 50 FOR REMAINDER | PER 80 FOR REMAINDER
6,375 SF/150 SHEET TITLE

64 Total occupants First 50 = First 50 = (O————— EXIT PATHWAY
(32 Male + 32 Female) 1)+, 14 | First80=1 | First80=1 CODE SHEET

L OCCUPIED
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N|
N|

EXISTING GARAGE OCC.
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1 PER 25 FOR FIRST 50,1 | 1 PER 40 FOR FIRST 80, 1
A Occupancy: PER 50 FOR REMAINDER | PER 80 FOR REMAINDER FEC  FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
3,630 SF/15

= 242 Total occupants First 50 = First 50 = First80= | First80 =
(121 Male + 121 Female) | (2)+1.42 | (Q+142 | (24202 @ (2)+202 @ ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN SHEET NO.

3.42 3.42 3.02 3.02
SUM 3.42 3.42 3.0

154

——-—-—-—-—-—;—-—-—-—-F;-

NI

DENOTES EXTENTS OF
OCCUPANCY GROUP INDICATED

3.42 3.42 2 3.02
REQUIRED (B) 4 4 4 4
TOTAL REQUIRED 6 6 5 5 — - — - — 1-HRFIRE RATED ASSEMBLY A A 1 1 0
—— - - ——  2-HRFIRE RATED ASSEMBLY n
LEVEL 1- Code Plan TOTAL PROVIDED GENDER NEUTRAL: 6 WC'S | GENDER NEUTRAL: 6 LAVS
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e——-— ———— ENLARGED RESTROOM
- T~ — PLANS ON A2.61 199' - ( j ﬁ% Floor Plan General Notes
~— | ‘ |
19'-10 172" ~ 25'- " 20 - 0" 20-0" 25'- " ; 19'-10 1/2" ; 1. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET AA1.00. CHC Puyallup -
s s S - s s - | s GC TO CONFIRM ADA TURNING CLEARANCE IS 2. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE ON SHEET A2.70. y P
DN n REPAINT (E) STAR, TYP, | Q /r MAINTAINED, COORDINATE WITH STORM DRAIN 3. REFER TO DIMENSION & PARTITION TYPES PLAN FOR PARTITION Garage
r ~~ - - - - - -— - - - —— — - - e — —— AND CONDUIT LOCATION TYPES.
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S Sy : 4.00, ' ' UNO. . I
= N o i \ol 4 L Jﬁ 3/4" CONDUIT, ROUTE TO NEW EXTERIOR WALL 5. DIMENSIONS TO EXISTING WALLS ARE EITHER TO FINISHED FACE Puyallup WA 98371
1) _ _ — — = o — — — = = — — — — v OR TO GRID LINE.
i | y ! = — q — 1 j % 4" STORM PIPE, TIE IN TO (E) ROOF DRAIN 6. INFILL WITHIN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND NEW PARTITIONS
ELEV i ' IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL .
: INSULATE EXTERIOR | MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. PATCHES, INFILL, AND NEW Miller HayashiArchitects
61 SF ! WALLS AT NEW TENANT |+ (E) ROOF DRAIN PARTITIONS IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO OR WITHIN EXISTING ,
| LOBBY = | | | IMPROVEMENT AREATO | | PARTITIONS SHALL BE FINISHED TO BLEND SEAMLESSLY WITH 77886 ;Vt(t’/’efh V?/gfhit t ;“’gegigg
: | 1, ] A\é/MECH CLOSET T3A MEET ENERGY CODE, TYP ! NITURE CL ] Emlsémg MATERIALS AND FINISH AND SHALL ALIGN WITH EXISTING 208 694 0177
8 ! I L 134 A - .
S i s STAR L : 1 _ 7. REPETITIVE FEATURES DRAWN OR NOTED ONLY ONCE SHALL BE Fax: 206 634 0167
N | 01} 125-EX ! - 114 SF COMPLETELY PROVIDED AS IF DRAWN OR NOTED IN FULL.
> R— FOR I 8. ALLINTERIOR WALLS BE CLEANED, SPOT PRIMED AS REQUIRED,
| (] W | . | AVRACK, REF ELEC E4.05 | AND TO RECEIVE NEW PAINT, ARCHITECT'S STAMP
B S L @0y 9. DOOR OPENINGS LOCATED 4' FROM ADJACENT PARTITION UNO.
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8> [103] 104 | 126 | ~ REQUIRED FOR ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK. PATCH
' =] [103-EX
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Minimum celiling height of habitable

. . CHC Puyallup -
and occupiable spaces and corridors Garage
shall be 7 feet. (801.3 #4 exception) Puyalup WA 98371

Miller HayashiArchitects

@ 118 North 35th St. Suite 200
Seattle, Washington 98103
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